1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801
Denver, CO 80203
303-894-2100 fax: 303-894-2109

*~ NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION *** (

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION “““\!c!!!‘:“‘a“ il %

Date Notice issued:

MAY 17,
Well/Site/Facility: Legal Description (1/4 1/4, Section, Township, Range, P.M.): County:
UPRR NOONEN RANCH 2B NESW 13 3S 59W 6 ADAMS
Lease Number: API Number: 5 O01 — 05044
COGCC Representative: Phone Number: Date of Alleged Violation: Apprx Time of Violation:
EDDIE B. BINKLEY 970-380-2683 03/13/00

Describe Alleged Violation:
SKIM PIT IMPROPERLY RECLAIMED. EVAPORATION PIT WASHED OUT WITH VISIBLE SALT DAMAGE DOWNSTREAM FI
WELL TEMPORARILY ABANDONED OVER 2 YEARS.
SEE RULE 1003 e. (2); 1004 c.

PREVIOUS NOAV ISSUED 11/99 FOR EPA COMPLAINT OF OIL ON PIT.

Act, Order, Regulation, Permit Conditions Cited:
902 d. 905 h.2 909 e.
Abatement or Corrective Action to be Completed by: DECEMBER 15, 2000

Abatement or Corrective Action Required to be Performed by Operator *:
PLUG WELL, COMPLETE SOIL SAMPLING AND SUBMIT FORMS 24, 27 AND CLOSE PITS AND PLANT GRASS PER LOCAL SC

4
!
* Proper and timely abatement does not necessarily preclude the assessment of penalties and an order finding violation.

Pﬂn.tACompany Representative Name & Title: Signature: Date:

Company Comments:

| *** This Notice constitutes a separate notice of alleged violation for each violation listed ***
WARNING

ADaIEMENT ana reporng Ume rames Tor NOTICeS Of Allegea VIolation begin upon receipt of the INOTICE or 5 daays armer (e gare It IS maiied, Wnicnever is earier. =acn violauon
MUST DE abateq witnin tne prescrioea Ime Upon Treceipt of IS Notice, reported 1o e LoIorado Uil and &Was LoNServarion Lommission at tNe agaress snown apove, ana
POSIMarkea no Iater man e Next DUSINess aay armer Me prescribea Time Tor apatement. SNouIa aparement or COITEcTvVe action fall to 0OCccUr, tne Irector may maxe appincarion
10 Tne L.OMMISSIoN for an Uraer rinaing vioiation. Froper ana tmely anatement aoes Not NECessariy preciude e assessment or penaries and an wraer rinaing violiaton.

PENALTY PROPOSED BY THE DIRECTOR PER RULE 523

I ne Lirector may propose a penaity as 1ISted in tne tanie Delow, NOT [0 eXCeea a Maximum of $1UUU.UU Per aay Per VIOIZtion. SUCN Proposea penaity amount wWill De Imited 1o
$1U,ULU per VIOIaTion T Te VIOIation Q0es Nat resurt In SIgRINcant waste of all and gas esources, aamage 1o correlatve ngnts, or a signincant aaverse impact on pugiic neann,
Sarety, or wefrare. Slucn proposea penaity amount may De Increased IT aggravaung raciors INaIcate tne VIoiation: was INTentional of reckiess; naa, or threarenea o nave, a
signimcant negauve Impact on puplic nearn, sarety, or Welrare; resuited In signmcant waste of ol ana gas resources; naa a SigINcant Negatve IMPact on Calrelatve fgnts oF
OTREr parues; resuted In, or Ireatened 1o result In, SIgNMCant (0SS or aamage to public or Privarte Property; INVoIved fecalcirance oF recialvism upon the Part of the VIoIaTor,
Invalvea Intenuanal ralse reparung of recora Keeping,; resuiied In éconamic Denerit 10 e VIOIATor. SUGN Proposed penaity amount may DE Aecleased It mitgatng Taciors
Ingicare e vioiator: Sell-Teported; prompty, eTectively, ana prudently responded to tne VIoiation; COOperatea win tne LOmMISSION Or oer agencies Wit respect 1o ne
VIOIETION; GOUIG Nt réasenanly GOntrol, o be respansinie 1or, e cause of tne Vioiaton; made a good Taitn eMart 10 camply WIt appiicanie requIrements prior 10 tne
Lommission Iearning of tne VIOIation, nad any EconomiIC DENEMT requced of eliMINaled aue To Te COST OT COITECTINg e VIOIALoN; nas demonsirated a NISTory of compliance
WITN LOMMISSION rules, reguiarions, ana oraers. | ne WoMMISSIon nas Tnal autnority over e penaity amount assessed,

BASE FINE $250.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 210, 307, 311, 312, 313, 314A, 315, 403, 405, 803, 304

BASE FINE $500.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 205, 206, 207, 208, 302, 308, 309, 310, 316A, 321, 322, 328, 329, 330, 331, 332,401

BASE FINE $750.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 605, 606A, 6068, 607

BASE FINE $1000.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 209, 301, 303, 305, 306, 316B, 317, 317A, 318, 319, 320, 323, 324, 325, 326, 327, 333, 404, 602, 603, 604, 703, 704,

705, 706, 707, 708, 709, 711, 802, 801, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1101, 1102, 1103
In accordance with Rule 523.a.(4), fines for violations for which no base fine is listed shall be determined by the Commission at its discretion.
Signature of COGCC Representative: Date: Time:

EBB 05/17/00
FICE USE ONL
Resolution Approved by: Date; Resolution Action:




